The Builder constructed residential buildings on six blocks. According to the
Builder, there was a deviation in the sanctioned plan and the same was worked out
to 380 Sq. Mts. The Builder applied for regularization of the aforesaid deviation and
paid necessary fee of Rs. 6,55,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Only) for
the same. According to the Builder, since they paid fee for regularization of the
deviations and the deviations, being minor and negligible deviation the CMDA could
not invoke its power to encash the Bank Guarantee.

74. In these circumstances, to prevent the CMDA from encashing the Bank

[...]

Development charge Rs. 1,65,000/-
Scrutiny charge Rs. 44,000/-
Regularization charges Rs. 2,12,000/-

in Challan No. 70136 Dated 19-9-95 accepting the conditions stipulated by MMDA
vide in the reference 3rd and furnished Bank Guarantee for a sum of Rs. 4237200/-
(Rupees Forty two lakhs thirty seven thousand and two hundred only) towards
Security Deposit for building which is valid up to 1-8-2000.

That is, the furnishing of Bank Guarantee by the Builder is accepting the conditions
stipulated by CMDA, which are in terms of the aforesaid Development Regulations.

81. As per Regulation 28(14), the deposit shall be refunded on completion of